Individual Report for Docket Number: TC24-040

Docket Title:

In the Matter of the Application of ImOn Communications, LLC for a Certificate of Authority to Provide Local Exchange and Interexchange Long Distance Services in the State of South Dakota

Reopened Date:

Filing Type : Tax ID # : Attorney :

TC LS EP

Date Of Final Decision : Memo :

12/04/2024 Commission Meeting: 11/07/2024; 12/03/24

Primary Appeal Information

Appeal Date : Appellant :

Decision Date : Appeal Location :

Current Status:

Description of Above Decision:

Secondary Appeal Information

Appeal Date : Appellant :

Decision Date : Appeal Location :

Current Status:

Description of Above Decision:

Individual Report for Docket Number: TC24-040

Docket Notes:

- 10/04/24 Filed and Docketed M:\PUC\WEB\Internet\commission\Dockets\telecom\2024\TC24-040\filename.pdf
- 10/04/24 ImOn Communications, LLC 's Letter regarding Application M:\LTR100424.pdf
- 10/04/24 Application M:\Application.pdf
- 10/04/24 List of Exhibits M:\ExhibitsList.pdf
- 10/04/24 Exhibit A Articles of Organization, as Amended M:\ExhA.pdf
- 10/04/24 Exhibit B Organizational Chart M:\ExhB.pdf
- 10/04/24 Exhibit C Certificate of Authority to Transact Business in South Dakota M:\ExhC.pdf
- 10/04/24 Exhibit D Key Management Biographies M:\ExhD.pdf
- 10/04/24 Exhibit E Financial Statements M:\ExhE.pdf
- 10/04/24 Financial Reports Confidential (not available to the public) N:\Internet\telecom\2024\TC24-040\ExhECONF.pdf
- 10/04/24 Verification M:\Verification.pdf
- 10/10/24 South Dakota Telecommunications Association's Petition to Intervene M:\SDTAIntervene.pdf
- 10/10/24 Certificate of Service M:\COS101024.pdf
- 10/29/24 Staff's First Set of Data Requests Certificate of Service M:\COS102924.pdf
- 10/30/24 ImOn Communications, LLC's Letter regarding Notice of Application and Certificate of Service M:\LTR103024.pdf
- 10/30/24 Attachment A Notice of Application M:\AttachA.pdf
- 10/30/24 Attachment B Certificate of Service M:\AttachB.pdf
- 11/05/24 ImOn Communications, LLC 's Letter regarding Responses to Staff's First Data Request M:\LTR110524.pdf
- 11/05/24 Responses to Staff's First Data Request M:\DR1.pdf
- 11/05/24 Responses to Staff's First Data Request Confidential (not available to the public) -
- N:\Internet\telecom\2024\TC24-040\DR1CONF.pdf
- 11/08/24 Order Granting Intervention M:\TC24-040Intervention.pdf
- 11/12/24 ImOn Communications, LLC's Letter regarding Supplement for Clarification of the Record M:\LTR111224.pdf
- 11/12/24 ImOn Communications, LLC's Letter regarding Joint Stipulation between ImOn Communications,
- LLC and the South Dakota Telecommunications Association M:\LTR111224-.pdf
- 11/12/24 Joint Stipulation M:\JointStipulation111224.pdf
- 12/04/24 Order Granting Certificate of Authority- Order Adopting Joint Stipulation M:\TC24-040COA.pdf
- 12/04/24 Docket closed M:\close.pdf

Individual Report for Docket Number : TC24-040

Docket Synopsis: